

EX. No. 266/21

RADHEY SHYAM DIXIT Vs. RITU VERMA

11.02.2022

As per directions of Ld. Principal District & Session Judge, West District, Delhi dated 30174-30254/Admn./PD & SJ/Wet/2021 dated 31.12.2021, the physical court work is suspended.

MATTER IS TAKEN UP THROUGH CISCO WEB-Ex.

Present: Sh. S. P. Singh, Ld. counsel for the DH.

None for the JD.

No adverse order is being passed today.

Re-notify for purpose fixed on 16.02.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/11.02.2022