

Ex: 266/2021

Radhey Shyam Dixit vs Ritu Verma

11.03.2022

Present: Shri Babloo Sharma, proxy counsel for the DH.

It is informed that in execution of warrants of attachment issued against the JD, the DH has received the possession of the suit property/tenanted premises on 05.03.2021. It is also stated that certain inventory of goods was also filed by the bailiff. Today, Nazir of the court is on leave and accordingly, report of bailiff has not been placed on record.

Put up for consideration of th report of the bailiff and further proceedings,
on 01.04.2022.

(Shivali Sharma)

ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi