

Ex. No. 266/2021
Radhey Shyam Dixit
Vs. Ritu Verma

18.07.2026

Present: Sh. Shivendra Pratap Singh, Ld. counsel for DH
with AR Sh. Vijay Garg.
None for JD.

After LDOH, an application for seeking permission to break open the locks and to get police aid, was filed on behalf of DH through e-filing and its hard copy is furnished. Be taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the DH has stated that earlier warrants of attachment could not be executed due to obstruction raised by sister-in-law (Bhabhi) of JD and has prayed that fresh warrants of attachment be issued with permission to break open the locks and police aid be provided during execution of warrants of attachment.

Issue fresh warrant of attachment in terms of previous order with permission to bailiff to break open the locks of the suit property and with liberty to seek police assistance, if need arises, during execution of the warrants of attachment. The concerned SHO shall provide sufficient police aid with lady staff, to the bailiff to facilitate execution of the warrants of attachment.

Put up for consideration on **05.09.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
18.07.2026